
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3576
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
CLOSURE OF RAILWAY PROJECTS
Ramadoss Dr. Anbumani

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to close down several railway pending projects on pretext of non-viable projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/Zone-wise including Tamil Nadu;

(c) whether the Railways had taken confidence into the local public representatives before closing such pending projects; if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any review meeting had been conducted with all stakeholders of all Railway Zonal Managers/Divisional Railway Manager across the country; if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the corrective steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): At present, there is no proposal to close down any ongoing railway project.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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